FRANKLIN COUNTY
SPECIAL USE PERMIT APPLICATION

(Type or Print)
I/We. @u £Eein Beé’. CO V\Slh\'\ meaﬁ\'&&er(s). Contract Purchascrs, or Owner's

Authorized Agent of the property describéd below, hereby apply to the Franklin County Board of
Supervisors for a special use permit on the property as described below:

Petitioner’s Name: ﬁjﬁa.lf\, ?O()é’ -

pesioners aaares: | 202 D1 Franilin Turngile  Union Hedl ,\/q,
Petitioner’s Phone Number:__ Y40 576 15 Y

Petitioner’s E-mail: qgg e bee Q)’#’LS{% hinerts @ gmcu{ - o

Property Owner’s Name: _T_é J IP'UPEF‘{@ P
Propery Owners address_| 2125 Olel Frank\(n Trnplk. Anu sl N
Property Owner's Phone Numberr . © 40 5706 2 1¥

Property Owner's E-mait:__ S0/€.S (@ Furnersbuld :Inﬁ rCo M

Physical Address of the Property: | 212 Ol Franid( n'T\m‘o\ci RN ,\fq,
Dircctions to Property from Rocky Mount:__| al¢e. Old Frankiin '-n‘o\ce., '—ﬁvo R
cROc.l(.\ll Mount Stoy S'i—ralkc-{)h‘l' +o Undon Hall Q.Be on
Tax Map and Parcet Number: Y14 (0 H 0Lkl TquaJﬂ’ e r‘{jh‘"

' (02160
Magisterial District: ({11 ( O Ha ll 0L kO
Property Information:
A Sz Qg of [ad (ac e ) Propety:

B. Existing Zoning; 53._,__

C. Exist - - Land Use:
Mg R s ness DisT & 5

D. Isproperty located within any of the following overlay zoning districts: .é/

__ Cormridor District ___ Westlake Overlay District __ Smith Mountain Lake Surface District

E. Isany land submerged under water or part of a lake? Yes @ 1f yes, explain,

Updated July 16, 2020



Proposcd Special Use Permit Information:

A. Proposed Land Use:

B. Size of Proposed Use: lO H ?< \OL 7( \a_w
C. OtherDetallsomeposedUse'/\’\e/ ou:lvloov nermlo- wifl )oe, bus H— -Fo 7

l,‘ CHAT DO o : ﬂ?zg(_kb{ﬂﬂd
i “;F*urmrfurﬂ
4 “""\é.\/

ﬁL bmf( h-

Checklist for completed items:
~ Application Form
“Letter of Application
™ Conceplt Plan

Application Fee

**] certify that this application for a special use permit and the information submitted
herein is correct and accurate. I authorize County staff to access this property for purposes
related to the review and processing of this application.

Petitioner’s Name (Print): M

Signature of Petitioner: % \Qﬂ-&
Date: (ﬂ (.ﬂ X035 (

Malh“gAddress /DMLV\ —R-EQ GMSIQV\ me ?\:{:S
12126 Old Fanldin Tnpk, d(luo% Hm/ Va
Telephone: S-L{O _)7CO 15@?{ 3.4!7((,'

Email Address: C%UL-Q,Q_U\_'QQ‘Q Cans !3‘ thr\""S (38 ey ‘» &1

Owner’s consent, if petitioner is not property owner:
Owner’s Name (Print): Rquer Jf‘@er'SOV\ TE -
Signature of Owner: M ' %e’ TM riney P}" U]T_r‘lt‘l'ec

Date: (,0 - Lé?" QO;L]

Ly

Updated July 16, 2020 n
P y 7’%’ T V‘O?Q_ V“\? A%GC/&A“!‘Z<




Concept Plan for Queen Bee Consignments Pergola Addition

Susan Pope

Owner, Queen Bee Llc.,

Queen Bee Consignments ( rented space- appx. 9,000 sq ft selling
consignment upscale furniture & home decor)

Concept Location:
Union Hall Plaza (Owned by T& J Properties)

Queen Bee Consignments
12126 Old Franklin Turnpike,Union Hall, Va. 24176
540 576 1568

Union Hall Plaza: Commercial Complex Zoned B-2 with 4 buildings, 3
buildings are used for rental storage space and the larger main building is
rented space for a furniture consignment shop, ie.-Queen Bee
Consignments. Queen Bee Consignments has been in business almost 3
1/2 years,

SPECIAL USE PERMIT REQUEST: | am requesting a special use permit to
build a pergola in the font yard space of the Consignment shop. This
pergola will be used to enhance the selling of outdoor furniture as well as
selling new outdoor furniture. At the present | do not have an area to
showcase outdoor furniture. The pergola will provide a needed benefit to
showcase and display patio furniture.

Property Details: Union Hall Plaza is located on the corner of Rt 40/0ld
Franklin Turn Pike & Novelty Road. Novelty Rd dead ends onto Rt. 40.
Novelty Rd is located on the far right side of the property. On the right
side of the property, across the street, is a farm located at the corner of
Novelty & Rt 40. There is a small church located on the far ieft side of the
property facing Rt 40. There are 2 entrance/exits into the plaza from Rt 40
and 1 entrance/exit onto Novelty Rd. The majority of this property is
dedicated to the Queen Bee Consignments space, housed in the larger
building and the 3 rental storage spaces buildings are on both sides and in
the back of Queen Bee Consignments Shop.

Turners Docks is across the highway from Union Hall Plaza.




Plan date: ASAP_(08/2021) () rrimesl aita )

Architectural Plan: See attached rendering of the proposed pergola, Size:
10° Hx 12’ W x 10°L. The 4 pergola posts will each be bolted into a
cement base. The Pergola will be a free standing metal structure. The
proposed pergola location is in the grassy area in between the Highway,
Rt. 40 ( Old Franklin Trnpk) and the parking lot of the Queen Bee
Consignment Store. The flat grassy front yard is approximately 240’ ft long
x 60 ‘ wide. There is a deep drop off past the level grassy area that is
appox. 50'ft wide. The Queen Bee Consignment outdoor sign is located
on the right in this flat grassy area close to the entrance into the parking lot
of the store.

Concept Plan Purpose: The Pergola will be used for an enhanced display
staging area to sell consigned outdoor patio furniture. We do not have an
appropriate area to sell patio & outdoor furniture at the present time. We
also have the potential to sell new custom-order patio furniture made by
Summer Classics and Backyard Etc. | have no place to display sample
items currently. The pergola will allow for a visual concept for the buyer to
see how furniture may look in a residential setting.

Site location: Union Hall Piaza: In the front yard area of the Queen Bee
Consignment shop. The 10L x 12W x 10H pergola will be located in the
flat grassy area known as the “front yard” of the store which is located in
between the parking lot and the highway. This grassy front yard area is
approximately 275 ft’ long x 55ft’ wide & the ditch area is approx. 15’ W.
The ditch adjacent to the highway, thens levels off and becomes the front
yard area. The Queen Bee Outdoor Sign is also located in this front yard
area. The pergola will be placed appox 10’ from the front parking lot area.

EQP to the parking lot area is approx 60’ from the Hwy (Rt. 40)



From: Susan Pope queenbeeconsignments@gmail.com &

S Bare: e 8, 2021 a 1:48 PM @Ul o ’%& C(S\/\S\SW\&J/

To:

Suﬁ&f\%p&

Begin forwarded message: (?@YSD \ A Qﬁqu,a S‘\/

From: 9193068000 @vawoix.com
Date: June 6, 2021 at 1:47:03 PM EDT

To: queenbeeconsianmenis@amailcom
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PLAN DETAILED REPORT SPEC-06-2021-16966

FOR FRANKLIN COUNTY

Pian Type: Special Use Project: App Date: 06/07/2021
Work Class: None District: Union Hall Exp Date: 06/07/2022
Status: Under Review Square Eeet: 0.00 Completed: NOT COMPLETED
Valuation: $0.00 Assigned To: Approval
Expire Date:
Description:
Parcel: 0660103100 Main | Address: 12126 Old Franklin Tpke Main | Zone: B2(B2 - IMPORTED FOR ENERGOV)
Union Hall, VA 24176
Owner
T AND J PROPERTY
ASSOCIATES
PO BOX 26

UNION HALL, VA 24176
Business: 5405762678
Mobile: 5404936014

Invoice No. Fee Fee Amount Amount Paid
00049583 Commercial/lndustrial - Special Use $255.00 $255.00
Total for Invoice 00049583 $255.00 $255.00
Grand Total for Plan $255.00 $255.00
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